

## **State Historical Building Safety Board**

[Draft Document. Insert date when finalized.]

Mia Marvelli Executive Director California Building Standards Commission 2525 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 130 Sacramento, CA 95833

RE: State Historical Building Safety Board – 2021 Triennial Rulemaking Cycle

Dear Ms. Marvelli:

The State Historical Building Safety Board adopts the 2022 California Historical Building Code (CHBC), carrying forward existing provisions from the 2019 California Historical Building Code (CHBC) without substantive amendment.

Please apply the following editorial changes without regulatory effect to the CHBC:

- 1. Throughout the code, update the edition to reflect 2022 California Historical Building Code.
- 2. In the Acknowledgements section, update information in to reflect the current governor and commission members.
- 3. In the Historical Preface section, strike the last paragraph.

Please let me know if you have any comments or questions about this information.

Sincerely,

Derek M. Shaw, Architect Executive Director, State Historical Building Safety Board